CORPORATE OFFICE

Training Cell, Bharat Sanchar Bhavan Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Tel: 23716838, Fax: 23711544



BSNLCO-TRG/27(11)/2/2020-TRAINING

Dated:

30-05-2021

To

The CGM ALTTC,

Ghaziabad.

SUB: Postponement of Online EPP Exam Scheduled in June-2021 – reg.

Ref:

1. Letter No: 9-182/ALTP-TM/HQ Corr. dated 15.04.2021.

2. Letter No: BSNLCO-TRG/27(11)/2/2020-TRAINING dated:20.05.2021

3. Letter No: ALTTC-ALT/50(23)-1/2021-IT-TM-LEGAL dated: 28.05.2021

Kindly refer letter under reference-2 from this office vide which approval of Competent Authority was conveyed to continue the present scheme of conduction of examination at training centres with old syllabus to avoid any hardship on BSNL employees for quarters June 2021 and September 2021.

In view of continued Covid-19 pandemic situation and statutory lock-down conditions all over the nation, and representations received from various Associations, Circles and Individuals, approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the following:

- 1. To postpone all online EPP exams scheduled in the month of June-2021.
- 2. To allow, opening of new online EPP exam nomination dates in the next quarter, if conditions permit.
- CGM, ALTTC may collect the data regarding those executives who will not be able to complete the training in prescribed time and their increment may be affected because of the proposed postponement of the scheduled and send the case to concerned Cadre Controlling Authority for necessary relaxation.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

AGM (Training)
BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi

Copy to (Through BSNL Intranet):

- 1. PPS to Director (HR) BSNL Board for information please.
- 2. CGM Civil/ Electrical/ Arch, BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 3. All Head of the BSNL Circles/ All Head of the BSNL Units.
- 4. PGM Pers/ Sr. GM Estt BSNL CO, New Delhi.